

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4997/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2004 in CWP No.8858/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. MULASI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

With S.L.P. (C) No.4998 of 2006

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 21/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Datta,ASG.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ether the

There is no report from the Registry as to whether the respondents have been served or not.

Issue fresh notice. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

etitions may be
nion

The notice shall state that the special leave petition may be disposed of at this stage itself in terms of the decision of this Court in Union of India & Anr. vs. Satish Kumar (Civil Appeal No.700 of 2005) decided on 25th October, 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar