

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4997/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2004 in CWP No. 8858/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. MULASI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4998 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B Dutta, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kr., Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties stated that the point agitated in the present petition is squarely covered by a decision of this Court in Civil Appeal No. 700 of 2005- Union of India & Anr. Vs. Satish Kumar decided on 25th October, 2005.

The special leave petitions are disposed of in terms of the said decision.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master